
Willows High Honkers
Baseball 2024
DATE DAY OPPONENT PLACE TIME

Feb 24 Saturday Sutter Jamboree (V) Away TBA

Feb 26 Monday Orland cancelled Home 3:30 PM

Feb. 29 Thursday Maxwell Home 3:30 PM

Mar. 5 Tuesday Corning Home 3:30/4:00 PM

Mar. 8-9 Fri-Sat Colusa Tournament (V/JV) Away TBA

Mar. 11 Monday Orland Away 4:00/6:00 PM

Mar. 13-15 Wed-Fri Hamilton Tournament (V) Away TBA

Mar. 19 Tuesday Pierce* (V) Away 4:00 PM

Mar 21 Thursday Pierce* (V) Home 4:00 PM

Mar 23 Saturday Lassen Doubleheader Home TBA

Mar 26 Tuesday East Nicolaus* Away 4:00 PM

Mar 29 Friday East Nicolaus* Home 4:00 PM

Apr 2 Tuesday Durham* Home 4:00 PM

Apr 5 Friday Durham* Away 4:00 PM

Apr 9 Tuesday Paradise* Away 4:00 PM

Apr 12 Friday Paradise*  Home 4:00 PM

Apr 16 Tuesday Colusa* Home 4:00 PM

Apr 19 Friday Colusa* Away 4:00 PM

Apr 23 Tuesday Winters* Home 4:00 PM

Apr 25 Thursday Winters* Away 4:00 PM

Apr 30 Tuesday Live Oak* Away 4:00 PM

May 2 Thursday Live Oak* Home 4:00 PM

May 10 Friday First Round Playoffs TBA TBA

May 14 Tuesday Second Round Playoffs TBA TBA

May 18 Saturday Championships TBA TBA

Phone: 934-6611 Mascot: Honkers Colors: Purple/Gold

Varsity Head Coach: Mike Rakestraw JV Head Coach:  

Asstistant Coaches:  Loren Chapman & James Holvik

Principal: Julie Carriere Athletic Director: Bob Rawles * SVL Competition

 


